## AMENDMENTS TO LB 924

## Introduced by Urban Affairs

1	1. On page 2, strike beginning with "up" in line 23
2	through line 25 and show as stricken.
3	2. On page 3, strike beginning with the first "of" in
4	line 1 through "the" in line 2, show as stricken, and insert
5	within the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of a city or
6	cities of the metropolitan, primary, first, or".
7	3. On page 4, line 1, before the semicolon insert
8	", except that blighted and substandard area does not mean an
9	area within the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of a city
10	or village if such extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction overlaps
11	with the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of any other city or
12	<u>village</u> ".
13	4. On page 9, strike beginning with "up" in line 19
14	through "operation" in line 20, show as stricken, and insert
15	"within the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction"; strike beginning
16	with "up" in line 21 through the third "of" in line 22 and show
17	as stricken; strike beginning with "and" in line 23 through the
18	first "of" in line 24, show as stricken, and insert " <u>or</u> "; and in
19	line 25 before the period insert ", except that an area within
20	the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of a city or village shall
21	not be designated as a designated blighted and substandard area
22	if such extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction overlaps with the
23	extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of any other city or village".

-1-